## **Qingdao Richmat Intelligence Technology Inc**

Date: December 7, 2023

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Request of Class II Permissive Change

Company name: Qingdao Richmat Intelligence Technology Inc FCC ID: 2AJJGHJRF FCC Part 15 Certification

Gentlemen,

This is to request a Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: <u>2AJJGHJRF</u> originally granted on <u>02/21/2021</u>.

The major change filed under application is:

## Change 1: Add 3 models of hosts. The new models of hosts are H158, H158B and H159.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please feel free to contact

Contact name: Chongjie Yuan

Company name: Qingdao Richmat Intelligence Technology Inc

Phone No.: +86 0532-88598149

Sincerely, Qingdao Richmat Intelligence Technology Inc

Signature

Changjie Yuan

Chongjie Yuan/Certification Engineer Typed name and Title